FORM PTO-1619A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-11-2000



101399945

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
DATEME

MR2723-19



TO: The Comm	nissioner of Datents and Trademort	PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copyrism Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New		X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name			
Correctio	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other			
_	e Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel#	Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	LARRY M. CHENG	4/15/2000			
Name (line 2)					
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)	MERITS HEALTH PRODUCTS	CO., LTD. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
- -	-	States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1)	No. 9, Rd. 36, Taichung	(Designation inust be a			
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Taichung City	Taiwan, R.O.C.			
	City	State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Ac	Idress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name [
Address (line 1)					
_					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	9000004 09599427				
Address (line 4)	4 0. VO GR				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
	•				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, PATENT

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 410-	-465-6678	
Name Morton J. Rosenberg			
Address (line 1) Rosenberg, Klein & I	ee		
Address (line 2) 3444 Ellicott Center	Drive. Suite 105		
Address (line 3) Ellicott City, MD 21	043		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 3	
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		nal numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	1	
Tatent Application Number(s)	Patent Num	iber(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year 4/15/2000	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number			
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	.00	
Method of Payment: Enclose Deposit Account	sed X Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additi	221	-2011	
Au	uthorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
indicated herein. Morton J. Rosenberg	Morton) (Nost	6/21/2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature '	Date	

ASSIGNMENT of Patent Application

(Sole or Joint)

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) in hand, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

full name(s) (2) (3) (4) hereby sell, assign and transfer to Merits Health Products Co., LTD. No. 9, Road 36, Taichung Industrial Park, Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for U.S.A. Patents entitled Safety Brake Type Rollator	Inventor(s)	(1) Larry M. Cheng			
hereby sell, assign and transfer to Merits Health Products Co., LTD. No. 9, Road 36, Taichung Industrial Park, Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for U.S.A. Patents entitled Safety Brake Type Rollator Title of Invention Safety Brake Type Rollator Which application was (a)executed by the undersigned on the 15th day of April 20 00 (b)filed on the day of 20 Serial No. (c)Patent No. issued on including any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent application; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining, proper patent protection. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatures. Inventor(s) Date Signed 1)					
hereby sell, assign and transfer to Merits Health Products Co., LTD. No. 9, Road 36, Taichung Industrial Park, Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for U.S.A. Patents entitled Title of Safety Brake Type Rollator Invention Safety Brake Type Rollator Which application was (a) executed by the undersigned on the day of 20 Serial No. (c) Patent No. issued on including any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent application; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which saidAssignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining, proper patent protection. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatures. Inventor(s) Date Signed 1) Name: Larty M. Cheng (CHENG 18 FAMILY NAME)		(3)			
Assignee Name & Address County Merits Health Products Co., LTD. No. 9, Road 36, Taichung Industrial Park, Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for U.S.A. Patents entitled Safety Brake Type Rollator Title of Invention Safety Brake Type Rollator which application was (a) executed by the undersigned on the 15th day of April 20 00 00 00 000 000 000 000 000 000 00					
Assignee Name & Address County Merits Health Products Co., LTD. No. 9, Road 36, Taichung Industrial Park, Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for U.S.A. Patents entitled Safety Brake Type Rollator Title of Invention Safety Brake Type Rollator which application was (a) executed by the undersigned on the 15th day of April 20 00 00 00 000 000 000 000 000 000 00		hereby sell, assign and transfer to			
Name & Address (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for U.S.A. Patents entitled Title of Invention Safety Brake Type Rollator which application was (a) executed by the undersigned on the	Assignee	•			
Address (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for U.S.A. Patents entitled Title of Invention Safety Brake Type Rollator	_	No. 9, Road 36, Taichung Industrial Park, Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.			
Title of Invention Safety Brake Type Rollator which application was (a)executed by the undersigned on the	Address				
which application was (a) executed by the undersigned on the		(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for U.S.A. Patents entitled			
which application was (a) executed by the undersigned on the		Safety Brake Type Rollator			
(a) executed by the undersigned on the	mvennon	which application was			
including any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent application; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which saidAssignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatures. Inventor(s) Date Signed 1) Name: Larty M. Cheng (CHENG IS FAMILY NAME)		(a) executed by the undersigned on the 15th day of April , 20 00 .			
including any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent application; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which saidAssignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatures. Inventor(s) Date Signed 1) Name: Larty M. Cheng (CHENG IS FAMILY NAME)		(b) filed on the day of 20 . Serial No			
including any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent application; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which saidAssignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatures. Inventor(s) Date Signed 1) Name: Larty M. Cheng (CHENG IS FAMILY NAME)		(c)Patent Noissued on			
right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent application; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which saidAssignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining, proper patent protection. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatures. Inventor(s) Date Signed 1) Variable M. Cheng (CHENG IS FAMILY NAME)		including any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all			
Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent application; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which saidAssignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining, proper patent protection. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatures. Inventor(s) Date Signed 1) Name: Larty M. Cheng (CHENG IS FAMILY NAME)		extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the			
any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent application; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which saidAssignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining. proper patent protection. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatures. Inventor(s) Date Signed 1) Name: Larty M. Cheng (CHENG IS FAMILY NAME)					
that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent application; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which saidAssignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining, proper patent protection. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatures. Inventor(s) Date Signed 1) Name: Larty M. Cheng (CHENG IS FAMILY NAME) 2)					
undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent application; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which saidAssignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining, proper patent protection. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatures. Inventor(s) Date Signed 1) Name: Larty M. Cheng (CHENG IS FAMILY NAME)					
patent application; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which saidAssignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining, proper patent protection. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatures. Inventor(s) Date Signed 1) Name: Larty M. Cheng (CHENG IS FAMILY NAME) 2)					
possible which saidAssignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining, proper patent protection. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatures. Inventor(s) Date Signed 1) Name: Larty M. Cheng (CHENG IS FAMILY NAME) 2)					
maintaining. proper patent protection. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatures. Inventor(s) Date Signed 1) Name: Larty M. Cheng (CHENG IS FAMILY NAME) 2)	I i				
Inventor(s) Date Signed 1) Name: Larty M. Cheng (CHENG IS FAMILY NAME) 2)					
Inventor(s) Date Signed 1) Name: Larty M. Cheng (CHENG IS FAMILY NAME) 2)					
Name: Larty M. Cheng (CHENG IS FAMILY NAME) 2)					
Name: Larty M. Cheng (CHENG IS FAMILY NAME) 2)					
(CHENG IS FAMILY NAME) 2)		1) Lang 12. Cheng 4/15/2000			
2)					
		·			
Name:					
		Name:			
3)		3)			
Name:		Name:			
4)		4)			
Name:					

RECORDED: 06/22/2000

PATENT REEL: 010896 FRAME: 0520